Operating profit  870 859 +1% +2% (1)%

Organic growth  3.1%  5.8%

16

1. C: Growth at constant exchange rates

Capital structure

LIVERPOOL\04 Current ISS Presentations\2011.05.06 Input for Q1 Presentation\ISS
Investorpresentation Q1 2011 Bank v8.ppt

101

162

200

211

121

035

172

180

051

226

180

014

192

192

182

149

037

040

000

044

085

127

150

170

219

226

232

Continued deleverage

 1. Seasonality adjusted carrying amount of net debt measured to Pro forma adjusted EBITDA

18

6.30x 6.34x

6.21x

5.99x 5.94x 5.89x
5.83x 5.81x 5.78x

 29,000

 29,500

 30,000

 30,500

 31,000

 31,500

 32,000

 32,500

4.00x

4.50x

5.00x

5.50x

6.00x

6.50x

7.00x

Q1 2010 Q2 2010 Q3 2010 Q4 2010 Q1 2011 Q2 2011 Q3 2011 Q4 2011 Q1 2012

Pro forma Credit Ratio (Leverage) Seasonality adjusted Net Debt

DKKm

1)

LIVERPOOL\04 Current ISS Presentations\2011.05.06 Input for Q1 Presentation\ISS
Investorpresentation Q1 2011 Bank v8.ppt

101

162

200

211

121

035

172

180

051

226

180

014

192

192

182

149

037

040

000

044

085

127

150

170

219

226

232

Capital structure

  DKKm2 Leverage3 % of Total

Cash, cash equivalents and securities (3,508) (0.68)x (11%)

Senior Facilities 17,808 3.45x 59%

Securitisation 2,601 0.50x 8%

Derivatives 4 48 0.01x 0%

Other Indebtedness  524 0.10x 2%

Total Net Senior Debt 17,473 3.38x 58%

Second Lien 4,450 0.87x 14%

Senior Subordinated Notes due 2016 4,268 0.83x 14%

Senior Notes due 2014  3,811 0.74x 12%

Medium Term Notes due 2014 766 0.15x 2%

Total Net Debt 30,768 5.97x

19

1. Measured at carrying amount of net debt.

2. Converted to DKK as per exchange rate of 31 March 2012.

3. Measured to Pro forma adjusted EBITDA.

4. Includes Interest and Currency swaps

Capital Structure – 31 March, 2012 1

LIVERPOOL\04 Current ISS Presentations\2011.05.06 Input for Q1 Presentation\ISS
Investorpresentation Q1 2011 Bank v8.ppt

101

162

200

211

121

035

172

180

051

226

180

014

192

192

182

149

037

040

000

044

085

127

150

170

219

226

232

651
538

4,114

14,392

821

3,906

4,464

4,326 2,974

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

14,000

16,000

18,000

20,000

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

D
K

K
 m

il
li
o

n
s

Senior Facilites EMTNs

Senior Notes due 2014 Second Lien

Senior Subordinated Notes due 2016 Securitisation

20 20

8,841

3,512

Maturity of the credit facilities1

18,856

1. The maturity profile above is based on the principal commitment values of the debt and does not reflect the actual drawn amount of debt

Outlook

101

162

200

211

121

035

172

180

051

226

180

014

192

192

182

149

037

040

000

044

085

127

150

170

219

226

232

Outlook¹

22

1. See the Outlook on page 25 in the Annual Report for 2011

Outlook

 for 2012

The outlook for 2012 is based on a continued challenged macroeconomic outlook

and difficult market conditions in Europe – in particular certain Mediterranean